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National Grid
Summary of Stranded Cost
Over/(Under) Collection

October 2009 - September 2010

Cumulative
Over!

Rate Class (Under)

D $1,064

D-10 ($0)

T ($159)

G-1 ($0)

G-2 $1,310

G-3 $454

V $0

Streetlights

Total Over!(Under) $2,668

Source: Pages 2 and 3
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Nationsl Grid
Strondod Cost Rononnilirtion

Octobor 2009 Throogh Srptoosbno 2010

1)550,0 Outs t(tontnn 41,0 Ng,o,rt Ond
Srhn’dnlu I

Ps0 2 off.

Ruin 0
Cuotnuot

Ovor?(t)odor) Stoundod Stroodod Trnssrnotion Ovrr/)ltodnr) Itotunnn
ttoginnmg Coot Coot Charge Monthly Ending Suhiect ti~toroot ~

MorOh ltntrnso Rovenn,o Mj%t000t !(~g00ro Ovon/(Otndor) Balmy Olutonost Rote merest Interest
to) (I,) Nt (dl (0) (I) (g) (Is) )i) 9)

Rote T
Contrast

Ovur/(ttndor) Strandod Stroodod Tuoninution Ovnr)(ttodnr) t(ulaons
tloginniog Cost Cost Ctsrrgo Moothly Ending Snhjoot totyort C,oon)ot,vo

Mnoth Bulsoso Rou’onno ~jootonent )(synomo Onor((Clnntot Butonso tototosost Ryo tnto,omt

(0) (b) (09 (it) to) U) (g) (I,) (5) (0

(05) 01.1(65 $11167 0(1(1% $0 Ott
($1) 01.065 $1065 000% $0 $0
($0) $1,064 $1,065 ((00% SO $0
$0 $1,064 $1004 600% $0 $0
$0 $1,064 $1,064 000% 00 $0
Ott 01,1(64 $l.t)64 ttott% $0 Ott
Ott $t,t(64 01,1(04 It tttt% $0 Ott
$0 $1,064 01.06.1 ((00% 50 $0
$0 01,0(4 01.1(64 0.00% $0 $0
$0 $1,064 $1,664 0.00% $0 SO
SO $1,064 $1,064 ((00% $0 $0
Ott 01.064 01,1(64 ttdt0% 5)1 $0

(lot-It) ($150) ($155)
Nov-OS ($158) )SISO)
1)or~-0’t ($158) )5207)
Jun-tO ($155) $0
Puts—tO ($159) $0
Morott( ($159) 00
Apr’11) (01%) 5))
Mo-tO ($159) $0
Jun-tO ($15)) $0
Jul-tO ($159) $0

Aug-Itt (01%) $0
Sup—b ($159) SO

(Ott) ($158) (515$) 0011% 50 51)

($0) ($155) ($195) 000% $0 .90
(SIt) ($199) (0159) 9)10% $0 $0

$6 (St )‘(( (0159) 0000, 50 50
$0 ($159) (0)99) 00(1% $0 50

50 $159) ($159) 0(111% 5(1 90

50 $159) (5159) 1(1(1% 60 50

$6 $159) ($159) 01(9% 00 00
$1) $159) ($159) 0)1(1% 50 50

$0 j$199) (5)59) 0)10% 50 50
$0 ($15’)) (5)59) 0))tt% 50 50
St( ($159) )$t59t 0(10% Ott SO

Coorntotsvo Ovor0tindor) CollusIon of 6)noiidod Curt

Ruin 0-Ill
Cootrun

$1,064

Ovort(ltodno) Stranded Strandod Tooninotron Onor))ttndor) $utaouo
tlogirnoog Colt Cost Chrrgo Monthly Ending Sutsjoul trrtururt Cusnutslrno

Mooltr Bulrnue Ruvoono Mjti5tms’rlt 55gormmr Ovrr6Uodor( ~(~ee (ojoleost Ruts’ )$%rert (0101055
In) (b) (n) (d) (0) (1) 1$) (h) I’) It)

Crsomntutivu Ovor/(hlndns( Coltnnrsorr otOtruoded Cost ($1))

C,,iriotstiv’o Ovur)(Under( Cottootron o(Otr.sodod Cost

Sr reel rib Is

$199)

Corrtrunt
Ovue9tlodor) Strondod Otluirdud Tuonrrrutru,n Osor((t)rrdue) Ifrlunso

Beginning Cost Curt Chmrgo Murrrtrly Ending OubJont Intonont Gnron,Iut,n’o
Month BrOnco Revensur ~mnronrt ~s’rrse Ones6ftnctem) Osborne toNtorent ROe boorust

(of ~) (uS (d) (0) (1) (g( (h) (5) 6)

Cr,rrrulstis’o Ovur/(ltrrdos( Cotlontioo o(Stsondrd Cost ($2)

)u) Prrnr Moist), Colr,nru )f( * Prior Month Cot nob (I), RuIns I) urrd T Irovo tsogrrurrrrg hrborruon pen Rnvrnnd Sutnortn,ln 95dM—S o(sho Nornnrhoo 2(1,2)1(19 Entoil Rote Filing so 171) 09.294 hot snore nor, rnnr(t to uumourrr oil rdjrunnnnot (Oslo, Ttrnrnforo, tho t,o)orrsnr snore )onrgtrt 6rr,nond tsr thin
(ts( Fogs 4

)d( l’ugo6
(0) Cot~,rrrrr (6) * Coln,nnn (n) - Coti,srrn
))) Cotrnrsn )r) * Coluonn )e(
)g( )Colnrnrr (0) * Cotnnrnr (6) “2
)lr( No srrtun.’rllnopptlod
(I) Cn,lrno,r )g( o (Colnunn (In)— 12)
0 Coln,nr,n In) * Pnor Mnssrttr Cnr)r,,rrmn (it

1)01-1)9 $1,061) (01.916)
Nor-Itt $1,005 ($1,922)
Don-OS $1,065 (02,31(4)
Jun-tO $1,004 SO
Fob-It) $1,064 SO

Mon-tO $1,064 SO
Apr.))) 01.1(64 SO
Moo-tO 51.004 SO
70,1.10 $1,064 SO
.1,11.10 $1,064 $0

Ar,g-t)( $1,064 $0
Sop_lIt 01,1165 $0

(0 1.915)
($1,952)
($2,504)

SO
SO
SI)

SI)
SO
SO
SO
5))

($155)
10156)
($266)

$6
00
Oft
00
06
So
SO
SO
50

001019 SO ($50) ($36) ($0) )Stl( (50) 15.00% 50 50 001.119 $0 ($40) ($39) (Ott ($1) (OIl) 0,101% $0 $0
Non-OS ($0) ($41) ($41) (SO) (SIt) (50) 0,66% $0 SO Nov-09 (SI) (S3O) (040) )SI) ($1) ($1) 0.610 50 50
Drn-09 ($0) ($56) ($56) $0 ($0) ($0) 0,00% 55 50 Dec-09 (SI) (544) (5439 ($0) ($29 ($2) 060% 50 50
Jun-tO ($0) $0 $0 SO (SO) (50) 0,00% 50 50 Jon-tO ($2) $0 SO SI) ($25 )$2) 0.00% 50 $0
Prh-l)l (SO) $11 SIr 50 (515) ($0) 0 00% 00 SO PrIm-tO ($2) $0 SI) SI) ($2) ($2) (1(10% SIt SO

Mur—tO ($0) $1) 50 $11 (515) ($0) 111111% 50 50 Mrs—I)) (52) 50 50 51) ($2) ($2) ((1)0% $11 SO
Apr-tO ($0) SO SIr SO ($11) $0) 11.00% SO SO Apr-Itt ($2) $0 SO OIl (52) ($2) 0.00% $0 SO

bOny-tO ($0) SO SO SO (50) 50) 0.00% $0 $0 Mry-I0 (02) $0 SO SO ($2) ($2) 0.06% SO SO
Jnsn-IO (SO) 50 50 50 (50) tOO) 0,00% $0 SO Jun-10 )S2) $0 $0 SO ($2) (02) 0.06% SO SO
Jut-tO (SO) $0 SO 50 (50) (00) 0,00% 519 50 Jul-10 (52) 50 50 SO ($2) (02) 01(0% $0 $0

Ang-IO (SO) 515 50 59 ($11) (50) 01(11% $0 SO Aug-Il) ($2) $0 SI) $11 102) ($2) 0 00% Ott 51)

Sop-IS (50( 50 $1’ 50 (50) (50) 0 00% 50 50 Sop-b )52) $1) SO SO ($2) ($2) 0(111% $0 50
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National Grid
Strandnd Cost Rannoatliatton

October 2009 Throogh Soptetaban 2010
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Rate C-I Rate 0-3
Contract Contract

Ovor/(lJrrdor) Strartded Stranded Tennrinotion Over/ll)ndor) Sal anon Ovnr/(Ibtder) Strardod Stranded Tenrrtratrnrt Ovetf(lhtdcr) llotarrcn
Beginntng Cart Coat Claurgo Metatlaly Ending Subject Interest Cutttulntiva Bogtrarittg Cr111 C’nrt Clturge Montlalv Ottdtttg Sctl(ect Intereet Cutttu)ottrc

Motob I3ajonce Ravettue ~gjjtmont ~5~enne Ovor0ltndor( Balance Alnterert Onto Interest Interoat Moreh ltotnnce Revenoc ~tmc05 ~enne Ovcr/tO)rtdnr) Balance to Interest RaG hoerect
(a) Or) (G (dl (n) II) Ig) tO) 0) tj) (a) 0) (c) (dl to) 10 tot) It) 0) 91

$0) (Ott) ($11) 11,11(1% 5(1 Ott tIer-Il) $404 ($7t10)
($01 ($0) ($0) 100% 00 00 Nov-09 $4119 ($055)
($01 (Ott) ($0) 000% $0 $0 Dec-09 $472 ($753)
$0 ($0) (00) 000% 00 00 Jurt-lO $454 $0
$0 ($0) tOO) 000% 50 $0 lets-Itt $451 50
$0 (001 (50) It (1(1% 00 $11 Mar-tO $454 80
Ott (SlIt ($0) It tt0% $0 $11 Ape—Itt 5494 80
00 (00) (00) 0.00% 00 $0 May-Itt 04)4 $0
$0 (Ott) ($0) 1(00% 00 $11 (ott-b 0454 50
00 (Ott) ($01 0,00% 00 $0 (trl-IS 04)4 $0
SO ($0) ($0) 1(00% SO SO Aug-Itt $404 $0
50 (00) ($0) 110(1% 00 $0 Sep-tO $454 $0

(07(15) $4 $409 $400 111111% 50 511

(0059) 04 0472 0470 01)0% 00 99
($735) ($19) $494 0469 0110% 00 Ott

$0 00 $454 $454 1(1(0% 50 511

511 $11 $4S4 0401 (1011% 50 $11

$0 00 5451 5454 111111% nIl 911

$0 $0 $494 3494 11(111% 5(1 911

$0 Ott $454 $454 0.l(O’Ya 00 Ott
$0 $0 0454 S454 010% 90 Ott
SO $0 $454 5454 0,110% 50 SIt

$0 $0 $491 $451 (1(1(1% 50 0)1
Ott $0 $454 $454 11(10% SIt SIt

Cumolotre’a (7vnrllllrrder) Collaction of Strortded Curt ($0) Ctrttrrrlatrve Or’on()l(rtdor) Collocttott sri Stranded Coat 5454

Rate 0-2 OAr V
Cotttraet Corttract

Overl(tirrder) Stranded Strundrd 1’n~’trratt’no Overf(linder( Balanco Os’er/)Ilttder) Struttdod Strartded Tenrrinetrnrt Or’erl(Ilttder( lSe(attce
lSnginntttg Curt Curt Charge Mortthly Boding Subject Ittturert Curttulutrt’o Begttrning Coat Curt Charge Metrthly litrdtrtg Subject lrttorcat Cuntulattrc

Munth Baluneo Rofuttd ~nij00rmotrt ))yjo~~5u Over/lUnderl Ba0een In Internet Oslo Interuat Inrerurt Mouth Balance Rec’earto ~t~~jt~t i~y~enae Ovun/lUnclerl Balance tolarerust Rate ~ttteteat Inlet eat
(a) (b) (c) )d) (0) (I) (g) (h) It) Ii) (a) (Is) (e) (dl (e) (II )g) (It) It) Ii)

Cunrrrlatrr’u Overl(ljttder) Collnuttnu nt Stratedod (ott $1910 Cutrtttlattvn Or’crlllJodnr) Crrllnctinrt at’ Strartded Cort

6) PaInt Moreth Cnllrnrn (I) * l’nnr Mntrtlr Cal Sean It); Robe 0—2 errd 0—3 hove bogttttttttg balottoer pot Rea’tntet Soltedttln SMM—S aitlte Noventhor 20,2009 Retail Oslo Ittltng ta III) ((9—234 that room too rttrul to ra’arnattt att odputtrtottr factor ‘fhcrefnre, the balnttcnrncee brnt,ght forn’oret In thtr year
Irl Fago4

(dl I°agu0
(e) Cnltttttrt 10) * Cnluttrtr (u) — Colrrttttt (d)
(I) Cnlttotn (a) * Cultrurn (el

Ig) Column (a) * Cttlrtnut (1)] —2
(Ia) N11 tItters at a applted
Irl Colutatrt lg) v [Colraarrr (h) 21
(I) Colrtrrrrr Ii) * Prion Motrtlr Cnlrrtrrn (21

l’tct-OlS $0 (52.7541 (52,7541
Nov-09 ISO) (52.800) (02.880)
Ore-OS 1,00) (52,035) (52,035)
Sart-lO ($0) $0 $0
Felt-Ill ($11) SO SO
Moe-Ill ($0) SO $11
Apt-Ill (SO) $11 $0

Slav-b ($0) $0 50
intl-IS 100) 50 $0
irrl-l0 ($0) 00 $0

Arrg-l0 ($0) SO $0
Sep-Ill (SO) $0 $0

Oct-09 $1,310 (51.248) ($1,248) (50) $1,310 $13111 11.00% 50 50 Oct-09 Ott ($21 102) (50) (50) ($0) 11.110% $0 $0
Nov-09 $1,310 ($1,151) (51,151) 50 $1,310 $1310 0.00% $0 $0 Nuv-0) ($0) (02) 102) $0 $0 $0 0,00% $0 $0
Dec-09 $1,910 ($1,214) ($1,283) ($01 $1,310 $1,310 11,00% 50 50 Dec-09 $0 ($3) ($3) $0 $0 $0 0,00% 00 $0
San-IS $1,910 $0 $0 $0 $1,310 01,9111 0.00% 50 $0 ira-ID SO $0 $0 $0 50 55 0.00% $0 $0
Feb-Ill $1,310 SIt 59 $0 $1,310 $1,310 1)00% $0 $11 Fob-Ill SO $11 SO SO $11 50 (100% $11 $11

Moe—IS $1.5 III SO SO $11 01,5111 01,5111 01(0% 50 SO Mat—lIt 50 $11 $0 SIt $11 51) II 1111% 511 511

Apr-10 81.310 $0 Ott SO $1,310 01.310 1)0055 50 50 Apr-lIt SIt SO $0 $11 00 50 11(10% SO 011
Msy-I0 01.310 50 $0 $0 01.310 $1,310 0.00% 50 50 May-IS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.1(0% 50 $0
Jan-10 $1,310 $0 50 50 $1,310 $1,310 11.00% 50 50 Intl-ID $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 0.110% $0 SO
Jul-IS $1,310 SO 50 50 $1,310 $1,310 0.00% 50 $0 Jul-ID SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0,00% $0 $0

Ang-IO 01,3111 511 $0 $5 $1,310 $1,310 111111% $0 $0 Arrg-lD 51) SIt $0 $0 SO $11 11(10% $11 SIt

Sop-b $1,210 $11 $11 $0 $1,510 $1,510 11.011% $0 $0 Sep-IO $11 50 50 $11 $11 5(1 1111(1% $11 SIt
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National Grid
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

Granite State Electric d/bla National Grid

Schedule I
Page 4 of 6

Rate Class Customer

D
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

D- 10
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

T
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

G-1
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

0-2
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

G-3
Base Stranded Cost Reventie

V
Bate Stranded Cost Revenue

Streetlights
Base Stranded Cost Revenue

Total Stranded Cost Revetsue

October Januaiy
2009 November December 201(1 February March

($1,916) ($1,922) ($2,304) $0 $0

($36) ($41) ($56) $0 SO

($135) ($156) ($207) $0 $0

($2,754) ($2,880) ($2,635) $0 $0

($1,248) ($1,151) ($1,284) $0 $0

($700) ($655) ($753) SO $0

($2) ($2) ($3) $0 SO

($40) ($40) ($44) $0 $0

($6,830) ($6,846) ($7,284) SO $0

M≥uJ ~ ~g ~fly ~i(gcist September

$0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 SO

S0 $0 $0 SO SO SO $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO

$0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0

SO $0 $0 SO SO $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO

$0 $0 $0 SO $0 $0 SO

Sosirce: Page 5
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National Grid
Total Stranded Cost Revenue

October Januaiy
Rate Class Customer 2009 November Deceusber 2010 February March ~g~j ~jpy (p~1e jg(y ~ogpst September

D (I) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($1,916) ($1,922) ($2,304)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment RevenLie (ReBind) $0 $0 $0
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 SO SO $0 $0 SO SO SO SO
Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($1916) ($1,922) ($2,304) $0 $0 50 $0 $0 SO SO SO SO

D-l0 (t) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($43) ($49) ($67)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) ($7) ($8) ($11)
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (RefLmd) $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 SO
Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($36) ($41) ($56) $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 50 50 50

T (I) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($135) ($156) ($207)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (ReBind) $0 $0 $0
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (ReBind) $0 SO $0 SO $0
Straisded Cost Base Revenue ($135) ($156) ($207) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

G-1 (1) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($2,754) ($2,880) ($2,635)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 $0
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)
Straisded Cost Base Revenue ($2,754) ($2,880) ($2,635) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

0-2 (1) Total Strattded Cost Revenue ($1,372) ($1,266) ($1,412)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) ($125) ($115) ($128)
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($1,248) ($1,151) ($1,284) $0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 50

0-3 (I) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($771) ($721) ($827)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) ($70) ($66) ($73)
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustnsent Revenue (Refund)
Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($700) ($655) ($753) $0 50 $0 $0 $0 SO SO SO SO

V (1) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($3) ($3) ($4)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) ($1) ($1) ($1)
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2
Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($2) ($2) ($3) $0 $0 $0 $0 SO SO SO SO SO

Streetlights (I) Total Stranded Cost Revenue ($32) ($32) ($35)
(2) 2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $8 $8 $9
(3) 2010 Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (ReBind) $2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2 $2
Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($40) ($40) ($44) $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 50 $0 SO

Total Stranded Cost Base Revenue ($6,830) ($6,846) ($7,284) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO

Source:
(I) Transition Revenue Report - CR97989A
(2) Schedule 2, Page 4
(3) Schedule 3, Page 4
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National Grid
Contract Termination Charge

October January
Rate Class 2009 November December 2010 Febrstarv March ~pjl ~ June J~ ,~f5rtst September

D
All kWh Deliveries 19,131,781 19,217,306 23,037,376
CTC ($000010) ($000010) ($000010) (fl $000070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070
Expense ($1,913) ($1,922) (52.304) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO

D- 10

All kWh Deliveries 360,195 406,239 556,249
CTC (50.00010) (50.00010) ($000010) (fl $000070 50.00070 $000070 $000070 $000070 $000070 50.00070 50.00070
Expense ($36) ($41) ($56) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

T
All kWh Deliveries 1,345,038 1,555,530 2,064,376
CTC (50.00010) (50.00010) (50.00010) (fl 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 50.00070 $000070 50.00070 50.00070
Expense ($135) ($156) ($206) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

G-l
All kWh Deliveries 27,537,378 28,798,920 26,353,327
CTC (50.00010) ($000010) (50.00010) (fl 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 $000070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070
Expense (S2,754) ($2,880) (52,635) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

G-2
All kWh Deliveries 12,475,491 11,508,076 12,834,448
CTC (50.00010) ($000010) (50.00010) (fl 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 50.00070
Expense (51.248) ($1,151) ($1,283) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

G-3
All kWh Deliveries 7,046,573 6.583.378 7.348,045
CTC (50.00010) (50.00010) (50.00010) (fl 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070

Expense ($705) ($658) ($735) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

V

All kWln Deliveries 18,811 19,012 25,787
CTC (50.00010) (50.00010) (50.00010) (fl 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 50.00070
Expense ($2) ($2) ($3) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50

Streetlights
All kWh Deliveries 390,571 395,816 432,091
CTC ($000010) (50.00010) ($000010) (fl $000070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 50.00070 $000070 50.0(1070
Expense ($39) ($40) ($43) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Tolal Contract Terminaliort Charge ($6,831) ($6,848) ($7,265) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Source: kWhs per Transition Revenue Report - CR97989A

(1) January expense reflecte a rate change from (0.010) per k’Vh to 0.070 per kWh for usage on or after January 1,2010
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National Grid
Summary of Stranded Cost

Refund/Recovery Reconciliation
Incurred October 2007 - September 2008

RecoveredlRefunded January 2009 - December 2009

Original Remaining
Over (Under) Over (Under)

Rate Class Recovery Recovery

D $0 $0

D-10 $127 $15

T $0 $0

G-1 $0 $0

G-2 $2,384 $920

G-3 $1,561 $691

V $18 $2

Streetlights ($126) ($31)

Total Over/(Under) $3,964 $1,598

Source: Pages 2 and 3
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National Orid
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

Reconciliation of Refund/Recovery
Incurred October 2007- September 2000

Recovered/Refunded January 2009- December 2009

Grumic SIatr Elvuirra &b/r NGrorut Grid

Solrcdulo 2
l’~gv 2of4

Rate B
Stvanded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustment Refurrd Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)

Rate T
Slvauded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adiusrmeur Refund Sobjecl Interest Cumulative

Mouth Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (1) (g)

Jan-09 $0 SO $0
Feb-09 $0 SO SO
Mar-09 SO SO $0
Apr-09 SO SO SO
May-09 $0 $0 SO
Jun-09 $0 $0 SO
Jul-09 SO $0 $0

Aug-09 SO $0 SO
Sep-09 SO $0 $0
Oct-09 SO $0 $0

Nov-09 $0 SO $0
Dec-09 $0 $0 SO
Jan-10 SO $0 SO

Rule B-JO

50 0.00% 50 50
$0 0.00% SO $0
50 0.00% 50 50
$0 0.00% 50 50
SO 0.00% 50 SO
50 0.00% 50 SO
$0 0.00% $0 SO
50 0,00% SO SO
50 0.00% 50 SO
$0 0.00% $0 $0
$0 0.00% SO $0
50 0.00% 50 50
50 0.00% SO $0

Stranded
Beginning Cant Ending Balance

Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Cumnlative
MontIr Balance Refund Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (1) (g)

Streellielmls

Jan-09 $127 (S7) Sl20 $123 0.00% 50 50
Feb-09 $120 ($16) $104 $112 0.00% $0 SO
Mar-09 $104 ($13) $91 $98 0.00% 50 50
Apr-09 $91 (5t1) S0O $86 0.00% 50 50
May-09 $80 (SO) $72 S76 0.00% 50 50
Jun-09 $72 (57) $65 $68 0.00% 50 50
Jul-09 $65 ($8) $57 $61 0.00% 50 50

Aug-09 $57 ($8) S49 553 0.00% 50 50
Sep-09 $49 (50) $41 545 0.00% SO $0
Oct-09 $41 (57) 534 $30 0.00% 50 50
Nov-09 $34 ($0) $26 $30 0.00% 50 $0
Dec-09 526 ($11) 515 520 0.00% 50 50
Jan-10 515 50 $15 $15 0.00% $0 SO

Refund Remaining $15

Jan-09 ($126) $4 ($122) ($124) 0.00%
Feb-09 ($122) $9 ($113) ($117) 0.00%
Mar-09 ($113) $8 ($105) ($109) 0.00%
Apr-09 (5105) $8 ($96) ($101) 0.00%
May-09 ($96) $8 (S89) (593) 0.00%
Jsu-09 ($09) S9 ($80) ($04) 000%
Jul-09 ($80) SS (S72) ($76) 0.00%

Aug-09 ($72) $7 ($64) ($00) 0.00%
Sep-09 ($64) $9 ($55) ($60) 0.00%
Oct-09 (555) $8 ($47) ($51) 0.00%
Nov-09 ($47) $8 (539) (543) 0.00%
Dec-09 (539) 59 ($31) ($35) 0.00%
Jan-10 ($31) SO ($31) ($31) 0.00%

Refund Remaining ($31)

SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 SO
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 SO

(a) Beginning Balances: November 20. 2008 Retail Rate Filing in DE 08-149. Sclredule SMM-5, Page 1 Prior Muuth Column (c) + Prior Month Column (I)
Rates D and T balances at Seplember 2008 were Ian small to warrant adjustment factors and are Ilterefore reflected in the beginning balance in Schedule SMM-2 in DE 08-149

(b) Page 4
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Column (a) + Column (c)] 2
(e) No interest is applied
(I) Column (d) x [Column (e) — 12)
(g) Prior Monlh Column (g) + Colnmu (I)

Refund Remaining $0 Refund Remaining

Jan-09 $0 SO SO $0 0.00% $0 $0
Feb-09 $0 SO 50 50 0.00% 50 SO
Mar-09 SO $0 SO $0 0.00% 50 50
Apr-09 SO SO $0 50 0.00% SO SO
May-09 $0 $0 SO 50 0.00% SO SO
Jun-09 $0 SO SO $0 0.00% 50 50
Jul-09 $0 SO SO SO 0.00% 50 50

Aug-09 $0 SO SO 50 0.00% 50 SO
Sep-09 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0 SO
Oct-09 SO $0 SO $0 0.00% $0 $0
Nov-09 SO $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0
Dec-09 50 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 50 50
Jan-10 SO $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0

Stranded
Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Recovery Adjustument Recovery Subject Interest Csmulatis’e

Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (1) (g)

So
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National Grid
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

Reconciliation of Refund/Recovery
Incurred October 2007- September 2008

Recovered/Refunded January 2009- December 2009

Gra,oro SOIn Oberrrc dJt,/~ Nutrorul raid
Sclodutr 2

t’~’g~ 2 o14

Jan-09 SO SO SO
Feb-09 $0 SO SO
Mar-09 SO SO $0
Apr-09 SO SO $0
May-09 $0 $0 $0
Jun-09 $0 SO $0
Jul-09 $0 SO $0

Aug-09 $0 $0 SO
Sep-09 SO SO $0
Oct-09 SO $0 $0

Nov-09 $0 $0 $0
Dec-09 $0 $0 $0
Jan-tO SO $0 $0

Refund Remaining SO

50 0.00% $0 $0
$0 0.00% 50 $0
$0 0.00% 50 50
$0 0.00% $0 $0
SO 0.00% 50 50
50 0.00% 50 50
$0 8.00% 50 50
50 0.00% 50 50
$0 0.00% $0 SO
$0 0.00% $0 SO
50 0.00% 50 50
50 0.00% $0 $0
$0 0.00% $0 $0

Jan-09 $1501 (543) $1518 $1539 0.00%
Feb-09 $1518 ($86) $1,432 81,475 0.00%
Mar-09 $1432 ($78) $1,354 $1,393 0.00%
Apr-09 $1,354 ($76) $1,278 $1,310 0.00%
May-09 $1,278 ($69) $1,209 $1243 0.00%
Jun-09 $1,209 ($72) $1,137 $1,173 0.00%
Jul-09 $1,137 ($76) $1,061 $1,099 0.00%

Aug-09 $1,061 ($79) $982 $1,022 0.00%
Sep-09 $982 ($82) $901 $942 0.00%
Oct-09 $901 ($70) $830 $866 0,00%

Nov-09 $830 ($66) $764 5797 0.00%
Dec-09 $764 ($73) $691 $720 0.00%
Jan-10 $691 $0 $691 $691 0.00%

$691

$0 50
so so
so so
S0 SO
S0 SO
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 $0
$0 $0
SO SO
SO SO

Rate G-2
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustment Refund Snbject Interest Cumulative

Monllr Balance Refund Balance In Interest Rate luteresl Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (g)

Rate V

Jan-09 S2,304 ($66) $2,310 $2,351 0.00% $0 $0
Feb-09 S2,3l8 ($128) $2,190 $2,254 0.00% 50 50
Mar-09 $2,190 ($124) $2,065 $2,127 0.00% 50 50
Apr-09 $2,065 ($127) $1,938 $2,002 0.00% 50 50
May-09 $1,938 ($119) $1,819 $1,879 0.00% $0 $0
Jun-09 $1,019 ($126) $1,694 $1,750 0.00% $0 $0
Jul-09 $1,694 ($131) $1,563 $1,628 0.00% 50 $0

Assg-09 $1,563 ($133) $1,430 $1,496 0,00% 50 50
Sep-09 $1,430 ($141) $1,280 $1,359 0.00% $0 $0
Oct-09 $1,200 ($125) $1,164 $1,226 0.00% 50 50
Nov-09 $1,164 ($115) $1,049 $1,106 0,00% $0 $0
Dec-09 $1,049 ($128) $920 $984 0.00% $0 $0
Jan-tO $920 $0 $920 $920 0.00% $0 $0

Refund Remaining $920

Jan-09 $10 ($1) $17 $18 0.00%
Feb-09 $17 ($2) $15 $16 0.00%
Mar-09 $15 ($2) $13 $14 0.00%
Apr-09 $13 (SI) $12 $13 0.00%
May-09 $12 (SI) $11 $11 0.00%
Jun-09 $11 ($1) $10 $10 0,00%
Jul-09 $10 (SI) $9 59 0.00%

Aug-09 $9 (SI) $7 $8 0.00%
Sep-09 $7 (SI) $6 $6 0.00%
Oct-09 $6 (SI) $5 55 0.00%
Nov-09 $5 (SI) $4 54 0.00%
Dec-09 54 ($1) $2 53 0.00%
Jan-tO $2 $0 $2 $2 0.00%

Refund Remaining $2

S0 SO
$0 $0
S0 SO
SO SO
SO $0
SO $0
$0 SO
$0 SO
SO SO
S0 SO
SO SO
SO $0
SO SO

(a) Beginning Balances: November 20, 2008 Retail Rate Filing in GE 00-149, Sclsedule SMM-5, Page I Friar Month Column (c) ÷ Prior Moulls Column (0
Rate G-lbalance at September 2000 svas too small to warrant an adjustment factor and is therefore reflected in the beginning balance in Schedule SMM-2 in DE 08-149

(b) Page 4
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Column (a) + Column (c)[ * 2
(e) No interest is applied
(8) Column (d) x [Column (e) 12)
(g) Prior Moolts Column (g) + Column (1)

Rule G-l
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Csrrnulative

Moulls Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (1) (g)

Rate G-3
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustmens Refund Subject Interest Cumulative

Mouth Balance Refund Balance to Interest Rate Inleress Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (8) (g)

Refund Remaining

Slrauded
Beginning Cost Ending Balance

Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Cumulative
Month Balance Refund Balance to Interest Ruse Interest Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)



S’ItJtOATAP2SIO a’Rnao cii j4in,rarrio ct,]SC.t) Granite State Electrtc dlb/a Nanonai Grtd
Schedule
Page 4 cr4

National Grid
2009 Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor Revenue/(Refund)

13,925,069 24,282,086 21,452,711 20,746,365 18,159,458
30.00000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

369,108 783,370 635,089 550,873 407,679
($000002) ($000002) ($000002) ($000002) ($000002)

($7) ($16) ($13) ($11) ($8)

1.526,767 2,846,697 2,346,601 1,992,949 1,291,233
30.00000 $000000 $000000 $000000 30.00000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

14,301,897 25,165,640 21,786,276 29,849,088 25,742,874
30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 $000000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6,642,488 12,798,583 12,424,465 12,738,379 11,868,960
($000001) ($000001) (30.00001) ($000001) ($000001)

($66) ($128) ($124) ($127) ($119)

4,318,439 8,594,304 7,835,8)0 7,562,506 6,924,727
(30,00001) (50.00001) (50,00001) ($000001) ($000001)

($43) ($86) ($78) ($76) ($69)

19,314 39.541 33,782 28,379 20,492
($000005) ($000005) ($000005) ($000005) ($000005)

($1) ($2) ($2) ($1) ($1)

207,842 448,878 409,000 412,415 377,528
$000002 $000002 30.00002 30.00002 $000002

$4 $9 $8 $8 $8

($114) ($223) ($209) ($207) ($190)

18,544,211 21,087,856 23,196,552 22,770,059 19,131,781 19,217,306 23,037,376
30,00000 30.00000 $000000 30.00000 30,00000 30,00000 30.00000 SO 00000

SO $0 $0 SO $0 $0 $0 SO

367.919 379,078 395,195 398,266 360,195 406.239 556,249
($000002) ($000002) (30.00002) (50,00002) (30.00002) (30,00002) ($0 00002) (50,00002)

($7) ($8) ($8) ($8) ($7) ($8) ($11) $0

1,204,447 1,266,053 1,309,607 1,250,231 1,345,038 1,555,530 2,064,376
30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

28,499,514 30,145,423 30.397,309 27,304,890 27,537.378 28,798,920 26,353.327
30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30.00000 30,00000 S0,00000 30.00000

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0

12,576,667 13,062,832 13,315,364 14,131,623 12,475,491 11,508,076 12,834,448
(30.00001) (30.00001) (50.00001) (30.00001) (30.00001) (30.00001) (30.00001) (30.00001)

($126) ($131) ($133) ($141) ($125) ($115) ($128) SO

7,169,824 7,582.882 7,861,588 8,171,607 7,046,573 6,583,378 7,348,045
(30,00001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) (50,00001) ($000001) ($000001)

($72) ($76) ($79) ($82) ($70) ($66) (573) 50

22.019 25.998 29,597 28.288 18,811 19.012 25,707
(30.00005) (30.00005) ($000005) (30.00005) (50 00005) (S’O,OOOOS) (SO 00005) (5(1 00005)

($1) ($1) ($1) ($1) (SI) ($1) (SI) SO

452,792 404,363 374,713 450,872 390,571 395,816 432,091
30.00002 50.00002 50.00002 50.00002 50 00002 50.00002 SO 00002 50 00002

$9 $5 $7 $9 58 50 59 SO

($197) ($207) ($214) ($223) ($196) ($102) ($206) SO

January
Customer 2009 ~ March

January
~y June ~jy ~5~atst September October November December 2010Rate Class _________

O k’~Vh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

0.10 kWh Sates
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

T kWh Sates
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

G-l kWh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

0-2 kwh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustmeut Revenue (ReOtnd)

0-3 kVr’b Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

V kwh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustmertt Revenue (Refund)

Streetlights kwh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund)

Tntal Stranded Cost Adjmt Revenue (Refund)

Source: k’rVh Sales per Transition Revenue Report - CR97989A x appropriate adjustusent factor
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Page 1 of4

National Grid
Summary of Stranded Cost

Refund/Recovery Reconciliation
Incurred October 2008 - September 2009

Recovered/Refunded January 2010 - December 2010

Original Remaining
Over (Under) Over (Under)

Rate Class Recovery Recovery

D $0 $0

D-10 $76 $76

T $0 $0

G-1 $4,654 $4,654

G-2 $0 $0

G-3 $0 $0

V ($5) ($5)

Streetlights ($61) ($61)

Total Over/(Under) $4,664 $4,664

Source: Pages 2 and 3
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National Grid
Stranded Cost Reconcitiation

Reconciliation of Refund/Recovery
Incurred October 2008 - September 2009

Recovered/Refunded Januaty 2010- December 20t0

Stranded
Beginning Cost Ending Balance

Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Cumulative
Mouth Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate lntermt Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0) (g)

Rate T

I’,,mole SlOe t4leelr,e t4,fe N::I:onel GrId
Selodale C

Peve 2:14

Rate B-tO
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending 3atance
Refund Adjushnent Refund Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Balance Refund Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (o)

Streetlitilits

(a) Beginning Balances: November 20, 2009 Retail Rate Filing in BE 09-234, Schedule SMM-5. Rerised Page I; Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (I)
Rates D and T balances at September 2009 svere too small to warrant adjustment factors and are therefore reflected in the beginning balance of the current yea?s reconciliation in Schedule I

(h) Page 4
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Column (a) + Column (c)] * 2
(e) No interest is applied
(0) Column (d) x [Column (e) — 12]
(g) Prior Month Column (g) + Column (0)

S0 SO
SO So
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 So
SO SO
S0 SO
SO $0
50 $0
$0 SO
SO SO
SO SO

Rate D

Jan-tO SO
Feb-10 $0
Mar-tO $0
Apr-10 SO
May-tO $0
Jun-tO $0
Jut-tO SO

Aug-10 $0
Sep-10 SO
Oct-tO SO
Nov-tO SO
Dec-tO $0
Jan-Il SO

Stranded
Beginning Cost Ending Balance

Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Inlerest Cumulative
Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0) (g)

$0 SO 50 0.00% 50 50
$0 $0 $0 0.00% 50 $0
$0 $0 SO 0.00% $0 SO
$0 50 $0 0.00% $0 SO
$0 $0 $0 0.00% 50 SO
50 50 $0 0.00% 50 50
SO $0 50 0.00% $0 SO
SO SO $0 0.80% 50 50
$0 $0 SO 0.00% 50 50
$0 $0 50 0,00% SO SO
SO $0 $0 0.00% 50 50
$0 SO 50 0.80% 50 50
$0 $0 50 0.00% $0 SO

Refund Remaining $0

Jan-tO $0 SO SO 50 0.00%
Feb-10 $0 SO SO $0 0.00%
Mar-tO $0 $0 50 SO 0.00%
Apr-10 $0 SO $0 50 0.00%
May-10 $0 SO SO SO 0.00%
Jun-10 SO $0 $0 $0 0.00%
Jul-10 $0 $0 SO 50 0.00%

Aug-10 SO $0 $0 50 0,00%
Sep-10 $0 $0 $0 50 0,00%
Oct-10 SO SO $0 50 0.00%
Nov-10 SO SO $0 $0 0.00%
Dec-tO 50 50 50 50 0.00%
Jan-Il $0 $0 SO $0 0,00%

Refund Remaining SO

SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
SO SO
$0 $0
50 50
$0 SO
$0 $0
$0 SO
$0 SO
S0 $0
$0 SO
SO $0

Stranded
Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Recovery Adjustment Recovery Subject Interest Cumulative

Monttr Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (n) (I) (g)

Jan-tO $76 SO $76 $76 0.00% $0 50 Jan-tO ($61) 50 ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Feb-tO $76 SO $76 $76 0,00% 50 50 Feb-10 ($61) SO ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Mar-10 $76 $0 $76 876 0.00% $0 50 Mar-10 ($61) $0 ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Apr-tO $76 SO $76 $76 0.00% 50 $0 Apr-tO (561) 50 ($61) (561) 0.00%
May-tO $76 SO $76 $76 0.00% $0 $0 May-tO ($61) SO (561) ($61) 0.00%
Jun-tO $76 $0 $76 $76 0.00% $0 $0 Jun-10 ($61) $0 ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Jul-tO $76 50 $76 $76 0.00% 50 $0 jul-10 ($61) $0 ($61) ($61) 0.00%

Aug-10 $76 $0 $76 $76 0.00% 50 $0 Aug-tO ($61) $0 ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Sep-10 $76 50 $76 $76 0,00% 50 $0 Sep-10 ($61) SO ($61) ($61) 0.00%
OcI-tO $76 50 $76 $76 0.00% 50 50 Oct-10 ($61) $0 ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Nov-tO $76 $0 $76 $76 0.00% 50 50 Nov-10 ($61) $0 ($61) ($61) 0,00%
Dec-10 $76 50 $76 $76 0.00% 50 $0 Dec-tO ($61) SO ($61) ($61) 0.00%
Jan-Il $76 50 $76 $76 0.00% $0 $0 Jan-Il ($61) SO ($61) ($61) 0.00%

Refund Remaining $76 Refund Remaining ($61)
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National Grid
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

Reconciliation of Refund/Recovery
Incurred October 2008 - September 2009

Recovered/Refunded January 2010 - December 2010

C/tootle Stale Electue ti/h/a Naltouai tied

ScheduleS
P~ge3 old

Jan-10 $4,654
Feb-10 $4,654
Mar-10 $4,654
Apr-10 $4,654
May-10 $4,654
Jun-10 $4,654
Jul-10 $4,654

Aug-10 $4,654
Sep-10 $4,654
Oct-10 $4,654

Nov-10 $4,654
Dec-10 $4,654
Jan-Il $4,654

$0 $4,654 $4,654 000% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% SO
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% 50
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
SO $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% 50
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% $0
$0 $4,654 $4,654 0.00% 50

$0 Jan-10 $0
$0 Feb-10 $0
$0 Mar-10 50
$0 Apr-10 $0
$0 May-10 SO
$0 Jnu-I0 $0
$0 Jul-10 $0
$0 Aug-10 $0
SO Sep-10 $0
SO Oct-10 $0
SO Nov-10 $0
SO Dec-10 $0
$0 Jan-Il $0

$0 $0 SO 0.00%
$0 $0 50 0.00%
$0 $0 $0 0.00%
$0 SO 50 0.00%
SO SO $0 0.00%
SO SO $0 0.00%
SO $0 $0 0.00%
$0 $0 50 0.00%
$0 SO $0 0.00%
SO SO $0 0.00%
$0 50 50 0.00%
$0 $0 $0 0.00%
$0 $0 SO 0.00%

SO $0
SO $0
SO SO
$0 SO
S0 $0
$0 SO
$0 SO
S0 SO
$0 $0
$0 $0
S0 So
$0 $0
$0 SO

Rule G-2
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)

Refund Remaining

Rule V

(a) Beginning Balances: November 20, 2009 Retail Rule Filing in DE 09-234, Schedule 5MM-S. Revised Page 1 Prior Monlb Column (c) + Prior Month Column (8)
Rate 0-2 and 0-3 balance at September 2009 was too small 10 svarranl nn adjustment factor and is therefore reflecled in the beginning balance of Ihe current year’s reconcilialiun in Schedule I

(b) Page 4
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) (Column (a) + Column (c)] — 2
(e) No interesl is applied
(8) Column (d) a [Column (e) a- 12]
(g) Prior Month Column (g) + Column (8)

SO $0
50 SO
$0 $0
S0 SO
SO $0
SO SO
50 50
$0 SO
SO SO
$0 $0
S0 SO
$0 SO
SO SO

Rule C-I
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Balance Ref/rod Balance to Inlerest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)

Rule 0-3
Stranded

Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Refund Adjustment Refund Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Babnce Revenue Babnce to Interest RaN Nrerest ]flig~est
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)

Refund Remaining 54,654 $0

Stranded
Beginning Cost Ending Balance
Recovery Adjussoent Recovery Subject Interest Cuosolalive

Montlt Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Intorest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (8) (g)

Jan-tO 50 50 $0 50 0.00% 50 $0 Jan-tO ($5) $0 ($5) ($5) 0.00%
Feb-tO 50 50 $0 50 0.00% 50 50 Feb-10 ($5) $0 ($5) (55) 0.00%
Mar-10 $0 50 50 50 0.00% $0 $0 Mar-10 ($5) SO ($5) (55) 0.00%
Apr-10 $0 $0 $0 50 0.00% $0 50 Apr-10 ($5) $0 (55) (55) 0.00%
May-tO SO 50 50 50 0.00% 50 50 May-10 ($5) $0 ($5) (55) 0.00%
Jun-tO SO SO 50 50 0.00% 50 50 Jun-10 ($5) $0 ($5) (55) 0.00%
Jul-10 50 50 50 50 0.00% $0 SO Jul-tO ($5) $0 (55) ($5) 0.00%

Aug-tO 50 50 $0 $0 0.00% 50 50 Aug-10 (55) SO ($5) (55) 0.00%
Sep-10 50 50 $0 50 0.00% 50 $0 Sep-10 ($5) $0 (55) (55) 0.00%
Oct-10 50 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 50 $0 Oct-10 ($5) $0 (55) (55) 0.00%
Nov-10 $0 50 $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0 Nov-10 ($5) $0 ($5) (55) 0.00%
Dec-10 $0 $0 50 50 0.00% 50 50 Dec-10 ($5) SO ($5) (55) 0.00%
Jan-lI 50 $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0 Jan-Il ($5) $0 ($5) (55) 0.00%

Refund Remaining $0 Refund Remaining (55)
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National Grid
Stranded Cost Reconciliation

20I0 Stranded Cost Adjnstutctst Factor Revenue/(Refnud)

Graasa Stair Electric il/b/a National Grid

Schedule 3
Page 4 of 4

Jattuaty Jattstaiy
Rate Class Customer 2010 February March ~ ~ June jjfly ~gjg~I5t Septeniber Octolser November December ~QJj

D kWh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $0 .00000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $0 .00000
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 SO $0 SO $0 $0 SO

D-lO kWh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor ($000001) ($00000t) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) (50.00001)
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO SO $0

T kWh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 50.00000 $000000 50.00000 $000000 50.00000 50.00000 $000000 50.00000 $000000
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

G-l kWlt Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor ($000001) ($000001) ($0.0000t) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) ($000001) (50.00001) ($000001) (50.00001) (50.00001) ($000001) ($000001)
Stranded Cost Adjustrnettt Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO SO $0 $0

G-2 kWh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor 50.00000 $000000 $000000 $000000 50.00000 50.00000 50.00000 $000000 $000000 $000000 S0.00000 $000000 $000000
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 $0 50 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO 50 50

G-3 kwh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor $000000 50.00000 50.00000 SO.00000 $000000 50.00000 $000000 50.00000 50.00000 50.00000 50,00000 $000000 $000000
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Rcfuttd) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

V kwh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor 50.00001 S0.0000t 50.00001 S0.0000t 50.00001 50.00001 50.00001 50.00001 50.00001 50.0000 t 50.0000 t 50.01100 I 511.0000 I
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 SO SO $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 SO SO SO SO

Streetlights kWh Sales
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor 50.00001 $O.0000t $0.0000t 50.00001 50.00001 $0.0000t SO.0000I SO.0000l S0.0000t 50.00001 50.00001 S0.0000t S0.0000l
Stranded Cost Adjustment Revenue (Refund) $0 $0 SO SO $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0 SO $0 SO

Total Stranded Cost Adjmt Revenue (Refsmd) SO $0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 SO $0

Source: kWlt Sales per Traitsition Revenue Report - CR97989A x appropuiate adjustment factor



S OAI)AI AJ~2OlO g, or. ha/mr/ta hmnro,hhh n/mit Granite State Etecaic ri/b/a National Grid

National Grid
Transmissiots Charge Reconciliation

Octber 2009 Through September 2010

Schednie 4
Page I of3

Over/(Under) Over/(Under) l3alance
Beginning Transmission Transmission Monthly Etiding Subject ltsterest

Month Balattce Revenue Adjustments ~gg~se Over/(Under) Balance to Interest ~g~g

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (Is)

Sectiott 1:

Cutnulative
Interest Interest

(i) (j)

Oct-09 $0 $434,918
Nov-09 ($588,007) $924,622
Dec-09 ($720,635) $989,934
Jan-10 $269,299 $0
Feb-10 $269,299 $0
Mar-tO $269,299 $0
Apr-tO $269,299 $0
May-10 $269,299 $0
Jitn-tO $269,299 $0
Jul-10 $269,299 $0

Aug-tO $269,299 $0
Sep-tO $269,299 $0

$2,349,474

Projected Cutssulative Over/(Under) Collection of Transmission Cltarge

(a) Prior Month Colunsn (f) + Prior Montlt Colutnn (1)
(b) Page 2
(c)
(d) Page 3
(e) Column (b) + Column (c) - Column (d)
(8) Column (a) + Column (e~
(g) [Column (a) + Colutnn (8)] ÷ 2
(h) No interest is applied
(i) Coluntn (g) x [Colutnn (Is) ÷ 121
(j) Colutnn (i) + Prior Month Column (j)

$1,022,925
$1,057,250

$0
$0
$0
So
$0
$0
$0
So
$0
$0

$2,080,175

$269,299

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 SO
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0

($588,007) ($588,007) ($294,003) 0.00%
($132,628) ($720,635) ($654,321) 0.00%
$989,934 $269,299 ($225,668) 0.00%

SO $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
SO $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
SO $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
SO $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
SO $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
$0 $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
$0 $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
$0 $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
$0 $269,299 $269,299 0.00%
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04-Feb-10 Schedule 4

Page 2 of 3

National Grid
Total Transmission Charge Revenue

2009 2010
Total Transmission Transmission Net

Transmission Adjustment Adjustment Transmission
Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue

(1) (2) (3) (4)

October2009 $503,081 $68,163 $434,918

November $1,069,806 $145,184 $924,622

December $1,143,997 $154,062 $989,934

January2010 V $0 $0

February $0 $0

March $0 $0

April $0 $0

May $0 $0

June $0 $0

July $0 $0

August $0 $0

September $0 $0

October $0 $0

Total $2,716,883 $367,409 $0 $2,349,474

(1) Monthly Transmission Revenue Report - CR97793A
(2) Schedule 5
(3) Schedule 6
(4) Column (1) - Column (2) - Column (3)
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04-Feb-10 Schedule 4

Page 3 of 3

National Grid
Transmission Expense

NEP ISO-NE ISO-NE Load Total
Transmission Regional Administrative Response Other Transmission

Expense Expense Expense Expense Expense Expense

October 2009 $342,586 $666,230 $12,132 $1,643 $334 $1,022,925

November $351,876 $690,710 $12,801 $1,518 $345 $1,057,250

December

January 2010

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

Total $694,462 $1,356,940 $24,933 $3,161 $679 $2,080,175

Source: Monthly NEP, NEPOOL, and ISO Bills



S:\RADA’rAl\2oIOgse\Reconciliations\[4linasterlo.xls]TM-F Granite State Electric dlb/a National Grid

04-Feb-10 Schedule 5

Page I of 1

National Grid
Transmission Adjustment Reconciliation

Balance Incurred October 2007 - September 2008
Recovered January 2009 - December 2009

Beginning Transmission Ending Balance
Under Recovery Adjustment Under Recovery Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Jan-09 ($1,983,018) $75,339 ($1,907,680) ($1,945,349) 0.00% $0 $0
Feb-09 ($1,907,680) $157,860 ($1,749,819) ($1,828,749) 0.00% $0 $0
Mar-09 ($1,749,819) $141,750 ($1,608,070) ($1,678,945) 0.00% $0 $0
Apr-09 ($1,608,070) $156,308 ($1,451,762) ($1,529,916) 0.00% $0 $0

May-09 ($1,451,762) $137,303 ($1,314,458) ($1,383,110) 0.00% $0 $0
Jun-09 ($1,314,458) $145,807 ($1,168,652) ($1,241,555) 0.00% $0 $0
Jul-09 ($1,168,652) $156,703 ($1,011,949) ($1,090,300) 0.00% $0 $0

Aug-09 ($1,011,949) $162,937 ($849,012) ($930,480) 0.00% $0 $0
Sep-09 ($849,012) $157,955 ($691,057) ($770,034) 0,00% $0 $0
Oct-09 ($691,057) $144,762 ($546,295) ($618,676) 0.00% $0 $0

Nov-09 ($546,295) $145,184 ($401,112) ($473,704) 0.00% $0 $0
Dec-09 ($401,112) $154,062 ($247,049) ($324,081) 0.00% $0 $0
Jan-10 ($247,049) $0 ($247,049) ($247,049) 0.00% $0 $0

$1,735,969

Remaining Recovery ($247,049)

(a) Beginning balance per Schedule SMM-6 of the November 20, 2008 Retail Rate Filing in DE 08-149
Prior Month Column (c) + Prior Month Column (f)

(b) Company billing system report
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Column (a) + Column (c)] ÷ 2
(e) No interest is applied
(f) Column (d) x [Column (e) -~- 12)
(g) Column (f) + Prior Month Column (g)
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Page I of I

National Grid
Transmission Adjustment Reconciliation

Balance Incurred October 2008 - September 2009
Recovered January 2010 - December 2010

Beginning Transmission Ending Balance
Under Recovery Adjustment Under Recovery Subject Interest Cumulative

Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g)

Jan-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Feb-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Mar-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Apr-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0

May-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Jun-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Jul-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0

Aug-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Sep-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Oct-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0

Nov-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Dec-10 ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0
Jan-il ($109,881) $0 ($109,881) ($109,881) 0.00% $0 $0

$0

Remaining Recovery ($109,881)

(a) Beginning balance per Schedule SMM-6 of the November 20, 2009 Retail Rate Filing in DE 09-234
Prior Month Column (c) + Prior Month Column (I)

(b) Company billing system report
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Colunm (a) + Colunm (c)] ÷ 2
(e) No interest is applied
(f) Column (d) x [Column (e) — 12]
(g) Column (f) + Prior Month Column (g)
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National Grid
Default Service Reconciliation

February 2009 Through January 2010

Scbednte 7

‘are I of3

Base
Over/(Under) Default Default Default

Beginning Service Service Service
Month Balance Revenue Adiustinent ~gpg0se

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Over/(Under) Balance Effective
Ending Subject Interest Cutnulative
Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest

(I) (g) (In) (i) (I)

Feb-09 $0 $4,813,363 $5,060,491
Mar-09 ($247,532) $4,702,067 $4,590,035
Apr-09 ($136,127) $3,904,876 $4,040,733
May-09 ($272,529) $3,459,822 ($12,675) $3,446,110
Jun-09 ($272,218) $3,131,695 $3,359,454
Jul-09 ($501,008) $3,558,677 $3,887,462

Aug-09 ($831,568) $3,734,751 $4,091,438
Sep-09 ($1,190,950) $3,211,428 $3,013,958
Oct-09 ($996,394) $3,201,737 $3,215,845

Nov-09 ($1,013,180) $3,190,876 $2,848,993
Dec-09 ($673,545) $3,973,113 $3,979,753
Jan-10 ($681,992) $0 $0

($247,128) ($247,128) ($123,564)
$112,032 ($135,500) ($191,516)

($135,858) ($271,985) ($204,056)
$1,037 ($271,492) ($272,011)

($227,759) ($499,978) ($386,098)
($328,784) ($829,792) ($665,400)
($356,686) ($1,188,254) ($1,009,911)
$197,471 ($993,479) ($1,092,214)
($14,108) ($1,010,502) ($1,003,448)
$341,883 ($671,297) ($842,239)

($6,641) ($680,185) ($676,865)
$0 ($681,992) ($681,992)

4.00% ($405) ($405)
4.00% ($627) ($1,031)
3.25% ($545) ($1,576)
3.25% ($726) ($2,302)
3.25% ($1,030) ($3,332)
3.25% ($1,776) ($5,108)
3.25% ($2,695) ($7,804)
3.25% ($2,915) ($10,718)
3.25% ($2,678) ($13,396)
3.25% ($2,248) ($15,644)
3.25% ($1,806) ($17,451)
3.25% ($1,820) ($19,271)

$40,882,405 ($12,675) $41,534,271

Cumulative Over/(Under) Collection of Default Service

(a) Prior Month Column (6) + Prior Month Column (i)
(b) Page 2
(c) Schedule 8
(d) Page 3
(e) Column (b) + Column (c) - Column (d)
(I) Column (a) + Column (e)
(g) [Column (a) + Column (6)] ÷ 2
(It) Interest rate on Customner Deposits
(i) Column(g)x[( I +Column(h))°( 1 ÷ 12)-I]
(j) Column (1) + Prior Montlt Column (j)

($683,812)

Monthly
Over/(Usder1

(e)
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04-Feb-10 Schedule 7

Page 2 of 3

National Grid
Default Service Expense

Default
Service Supplier Total

Bill Reallocations Expense
(a) (b) (c) = (a) + (b)

February 2009 $5,101,533 ($41,043) $5,060,491

March $4,598,409 ($8,374) $4,590,035

April $4,101,918 ($61,185) $4,040,733

May $3,000,530 $445,579 $3,446,110

June $3,188,141 $171,313 $3,359,454

July $3,862,424 $25,038 $3,887,462

August $4,093,302 ($1,864) $4,091,438

September $2,990,043 $23,915 $3,013,958

October $3,214,035 $1,810 $3,215,845

November $2,879,559 ($30,566) $2,848,993

December $3,927,911 $51,843 $3,979,753

January2010 $0

Total $40,957,804 $576,467 $41,534,271

Source: Monthly Default Service Provider Invoice
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04-Feb10 Schedule 7

Page 3 of 3

National Grid
Default Service Revenue

Renewable Base
Default Portfolio Default
Service Standard Service

Revenue Revenue Revenue
(a) (b) (c) (a) - (b)

February 2009 $4,911,539 $98,177 $4,813,363

March $4,803,162 $101,095 $4,702,067

April $3,995,971 $91,096 $3,904,876

May $3,546,496 $86,675 $3,459,822

June $3,215,653 $83,958 $3,131,695

July $3,649,283 $90,605 $3,558,677

August $3,846,104 $111,353 $3,734,751

September $3,306,542 $96,439 $3,210,103

October $3,287,951 $95,114 $3,192,837

November $3,291,533 $86,214 $3,205,319

December $3,973,113 $100,657 $3,872,456

January2010 $0 $0

Total $41,827,348 $1,041,382 $40,785,966

(a) Monthly Energy Service Revenue Report - CR97987A
(b) Schedule 11, Page 2
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4-Feb-It Schedule 8

Page I of I

National Grid
Reconciliation of Default Service Under Recovery

Balance InculTed February 2007 through January 2008
Recovered May 2008 - April 2009

Default
Beginning Service Ending Balance Effective

Under Recovery Adjustment Under Recovery Subject Interest Cumulative
Month Balance Revenue Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

May-08 ($64,196) $3,844 ($60,352) ($62,274) 6.00% ($303) ($303)
Jun-08 ($60,655) $3,227 ($57,428) ($59,041) 6.00% ($287) ($591)
Jul-08 ($57,715) $4,817 ($52,898) ($55,307) 5.00% ($225) ($816)

Aug-08 ($53,123) $5,316 ($47,808) ($50,466) 5.00% ($206) ($1,021)
Sep-08 ($48,013) $4,510 ($43,503) ($45,758) 5.00% ($186) ($1,208)
Oct-08 ($43,689) $4,204 ($39,486) ($41,588) 5.00% ($169) ($1,377)

Nov-08 ($39,655) $4,206 ($35,449) ($37,552) 5.00% ($153) ($1,530)
Dec-08 ($35,602) $4,916 ($30,687) ($33,145) 5.00% ($135) ($1,665)
Jan-09 ($30,822) $5,281 ($25,541) ($28,181) 4.00% ($92) ($1,758)
Feb-09 ($25,633) $4,440 ($21,193) ($23,413) 4.00% ($77) ($1,834)
Mar-09 ($21,269) $4,575 ($16,694) ($18,982) 4.00% ($62) ($1,896)
Apr-09 ($16,757) $4,121 ($12,636) ($14,696) 3.25% ($39) ($1,936)

$53,456

Remaining Recovery ($12,675)

(a) Beginning Balance: March 17, 2008 May 2008 Default Service filing in DE 08-011, Schedule SMM-6, Page 2
Prior Month Column (c) + Prior Month Column (f)

(b) Monthly Energy Service Revenue Report - CR97987A
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Column (a) + Column (c)] ÷ 2
(e) Interest rate on Customer Deposits
(f) Column(d)x[( 1 +Column(e))”( 1 ÷ 12)-I]
(g) Column (f) + Prior Month Column (g)
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04.Feb.tt) Schedale 9

Page I of I

National Grid
Reconciliation of Default Service Over Recovery

Balance Incurred February 2008 through January 2009
Refunded May 2009- April 20W

Default
Beginning Service Ending Balance Effective

Over Recovery Adjustment Over Recovery Subject Interest Cumulative
Month Balance Refund Balance to Interest Rate Interest Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

May-09 $1,845,957 ($128,391) $1,717,566 $1,781,762 3.25% $4,755 $4,755
Jun-09 $1,722,322 ($130,926) $1,591,395 $1,656,858 3.25% $4,422 $9,177
Jul-09 $1,595,817 ($146,194) $1,449,623 $1,522,720 3.25% $4,064 $13,241

Aug-09 $1,453,687 ($154,672) $1,299,015 $1,376,351 3.25% $3,673 $16,914
Sep-09 $1,302,688 ($134,061) $1,168,628 $1,235,658 3.25% $3,298 $20,212
Oct-09 $1,171,925 ($132,205) $1,039,720 $1,105,823 3.25% $2,951 $23,163

Nov-09 $1,042,671 ($130,007) $912,664 $977,668 3.25% $2,609 $25,772
Dec-09 $915,273 ($151,832) $763,441 $839,357 3.25% $2,240 $28,012
Jan-10 $765,681 $765,681 $765,681 3.25% $2,043 $30,056
Feb-10 $767,725 $767,725 $767,725 3.25% $2,049 $32,105
Mar-10 $769,773 $769,773 $769,773 3.25% $2,054 $34,159
Apr-10 $771,828 $771,828 $771,828 3.25% $2,060 $36,219

($1,108,288)

Remaining Recovery $773,888

(a) Beginning Balance: March 16, 2009 May 2009 Default Service filing in DE 09-010, Schedule SMM-6, Page 2
Prior Month Column (c) + Prior Month Column (0

(b) Monthly Energy Service Revenue Report - CR97987A
(c) Column (a) + Column (b)
(d) [Column (a) + Column (c)] ÷ 2
(e) Interest rate on Customer Deposits
(f) Column(d)x[(1 +Column(e))”(l ÷ 12)-I]
(g) Column (0 + Prior Month Column (g)
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4-Eel, It)

Grainle Stile Electric (‘0 apsoy dih/a National Grid

National Grid
DeFault Service Cost Reclassification Adjustment Factor Reconciliation

February 2009 Through January 2010

Schedule tO
Page I of4

Balance
Beginning Monthly Ending Subject

Month Balance Revenue Adjustment poise Over/(Underj Balance to Interest
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (1) (g)

Interest Cumulative
Rate Interest Interest
(Ii) (i) (I)

Feb-09 SO $42,790
Mar-09 $11,710 $43,290
Apr-09 $24,327 $36,098

May-09 $31,180 $32,550
Jun-09 $31,898 $29,732
Jul-09 $28,323 S33,337

Aug-09 $32,195 $35,317
Sep-09 $38,458 $30,356
Oct-09 $37,315 $29,999

Nov-09 $38,222 $29,774
Dec-09 $39,037 $34,938
Jan-10 $42,874

$31,099 $11,691 $11,691 $5,845
$30,732 $12,558 $24,268 $17,989
$29,319 $6,779 $31,106 $27,716
$31,916 $634 $31,814 $31,497
$33,388 ($3,656) $28,242 $30,070
$29,546 $3,792 $32,114 $30,218
$29,148 $6,169 $38,363 $35,279
$31,599 ($1,243) $37,214 $37,836
$29,192 $806 $38,122 $37,719
$29,063 $711 $38,934 $38,578
$31,210 $3,728 $42,765 $40,901

$0 $0 $42,874 $42,874

$19 $19
$59 $78
$74 $152
$84 $236
$80 $316
$81 $397
$94 $491

$101 $592
$101 $693
$103 $796
$109 $905
$114 $1,019

$378,181

Cumulative Over/(Under) Collection of Default Service
Administrative Costs

$0 $336,212

$42,989

(a) Prior Month Column (1~ + Prior Month Column (i)
(b) Monthly Energy Service Revenue Report - CR97987A

Page 2 Column (4)
Column (b) + Column (c) - Column (d)
Column (a) + Column (e)
[Column (a) + Column (f)j ÷ 2
Interest Rate on Customer Deposits
Column (g) x [(I + Column (Im))”(I ÷ 12)- I]
Column (i) -f Prior Month Column U)

4.00%
4.00%
3.25%
3,25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%

(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)
(g)
(h)
(i)

U)
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Page 2 of 4

National Grid
Default Service Cost ReclassiOcalion Adjustment Expenses

February 2009 Through January 2010

Cash Working
Payroll Bad Debt Capital Total

Expenses Expense Expense Expense
(a) (b) (c) (d)

February 2009 $1,221 $29,308 $570 $31,099

March $1,326 $29,308 $98 $30,732

April $0 $29,308 $11 $29,319

May $2,853 $29,308 ($245) $31,916

June $4,303 $29,308 ($224) $33,388

July $311 $29,308 ($74) $29,546

August $370 $29,308 ($530) $29,148

September $3,088 $29,308 ($798) $31,599

October $515 $29,308 ($631) $29,192

November $369 $29,308 ($614) $29,063

December $2,201 $29,308 ($299) $31,210

January2010

Total $16,557 $322,390 ($2,734) $336,212

(a) Per accounting project established to account for Default Service administrative expenses
(b) Estimate - lobe updated in March 2010 Default Service filing

March 16, 2009 May 2009 Default Service filing in Docket DE 09-010, Schedule SMM-8, Workpaper4,
Revised Page 1 - Section 5 Line (3) -~ 12

(c) Page 3 Column (e)+ Page 4 Column (e)
(d) Column (a) + Column (b) + Column (c)
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54-Feb-IS Schedule 10

Page 3 of4

National Grid
Default Service Cost Reclassilication Adjustment Expenses

February 2009 Through January 2010

Total
Power Procurement Working Prime Working

Default Service CWC Capital Interest Capital
Expenses % Requirement Rate ijnp~ct

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

February 2009 $5,060,491 1.97% $99,692 4.00% $3,988

March $4,590,035 1.97% $90,424 4.00% $3,617

April $4,040,733 1.97% $79,602 3.25% $2,587

May $3,446,110 1.97% $67,888 3.25% $2,206

June $3,359,454 1.97% $66,181 3.25% $2,151

July $3,887,462 1.97% $76,583 3.25% $2,489

August $4,091,438 1.97% $80,601 3.25% $2,620

September $3,013,958 1.97% $59,375 3.25% $1,930

October $3,215,845 1.97% $63,352 3.25% $2,059

November $2,848,993 1.97% $56,125 3.25% $1,824

December $3,979,753 1.97% $78,401 3.25% $2,548

January2010 $0 1.97% $0 3.25%

Total $41,534,271 $683,699 $23,646

(a) Schedule 7, Page 2, Column (d)
(b) Estimate - to be updated in March 2010 Default Service filing

March 16, 2009 May 2009 Default Service filing in Docket DE 09-010,
Schedule SMM-8, Workpaper9, Page 1, Line (1) Column (d)

(c) Column (a) x Column (b)
(d) Prime Interest Rate - Interest Rate on Customer Deposits
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04-Feb-tO Schedule 10

Page 4 of4

National Grid
Default Service Cost Reclassification Adjttstment Expenses

February 2009 Through January 2010

Estimated Working Prime Working
RPS CWC Capital Interest Capital

Expenses % Reciuirement Rate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

February 2009 $98,177 -87.02% ($85,433) 4.00% ($3,417)

March $101,095 -87.02% ($87,973) 4.00% ($3,519)

April $91,096 -87.02% ($79,271) 3.25% ($2,576)

May $86,675 -87.02% ($75,424) 3.25% ($2,451)

June $83,958 -87.02% ($73,061) 3.25% ($2,374)

July $90,605 -87.02% ($78,845) 3.25% ($2,562)

August $111,353 -87.02% ($96,899) 3.25% ($3,149)

September $96,439 -87.02% ($83,921) 3.25% ($2,727)

October $95,114 -87.02% ($82,768) 3.25% ($2,690)

November $86,214 -87.02% ($75,023) 3.25% ($2,438)

December $100,657 -87.02% ($87,591) 3.25% ($2,847)

January 2010 -87.02% $0 3.25% $0

Total $1,041,382 ($906,210) ($30,752)

(a) Schedule 11, Page 2, Column (g)
(b) Estimate - to be updated in March 2010 Default Service filing

March 16, 2009 May 2009 Default Service filing in Docket DE 09-010,
Schedule SMM-8, Workpaper 9, Page 1, Line (2) Column (d)

(c) Column (a) x Column (b)
(d) Prime Interest Rate - Interest Rate on Customer Deposits
(e) Column (c) x Column (d)
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National Grid
Renewable Portfolio Standard Adder Reconciliation

February 2009- January 2010

Balance
Beginning Monthly Ending Subject Interest

Month Balance Revenue Adjustment ~~g~se Over/(Under) Balance to Interest Rate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (It)

Cumulative
Interest Interest

(i) (j)

Feb-09 S847,306 $98,177
Mar-09 $948,417 $101,095
Apr-09 $1,052,783 $91,096
May-09 $1,140,653 $86,675
Jun-09 $1,270,730 $83,958
Jul-09 $641,679 $90,605

Aug-09 $775,826 $111,353
Sep-09 $889,398 S96,439
Oct-09 $988,340 $95,114

Nov-09 $1,086,218 $86,214
Dec-09 $1,175,446 $100,657
Jan-10 $1,279,374 $0

$1,041,382

$0 $98,177 $945,483 $896,394
$0 $101,095 $1,049,512 $998,965

$6,810 $84,286 $1,137,068 $1,094,925
(840,1 89) $126,864 $1,267,516 $1,204,084
$715,558 ($631,599) $639,130 $954,930
($41,653) $132,258 $773,937 $707,808

$111,353 $887,179 $831,503
$96,439 $985,837 $937,618
$95,114 $1,083,453 $1,035,896
$86,214 $1,172,432 $1,129,325

$100,657 $1,276,102 $1,225,774
$0 $1,279,374 $1,279,374

$0 $640,526

4.00% $2,935 $2,935
4.00% $3,270 $6,205
4.00% S3,585 $9,789
3.25% $3,213 $13,003
3.25% $2,549 $15,551
3.25% $1,889 $17,440
3.25% $2,219 $19,660
3.25% $2,502 $22,162
3.25% 82,765 $24,926
3.25% $3,014 $27,940
3.25% $3,271 831,212
3.25% $3,414 $34,626

Cumulative Over/(Under) Collection of Renewable Porfnlio Standard
Compliance Costs $1,282,788

(d) Monthly Supplier Bills and Alternative Compliance Payments
(e) Column (b) + Column (c) - Column (d)
(I) Column (a) + Column (e)
(g) [Column (a) + Column (I)) ± 2
(h) Interest Rate on Customer Deposits
(i) Column (g) x [(1 + Column (h) ) ° (1 * 12)- Ii

(j) Column (~ + Prior Month Column ~)

(a)

(b)
(c)

Beginning Balance: March 16,2009 May 2009 Default Service filing in Docket DE 09-010, Schedule SMM-9, Page I
Prior Month Column (f) + Prior Mouth Column (i)
Page 2 Column (g)
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O4-Feb-~O Schedule II

Page 2 of2

National Grid
Renewable Portfolio Adder Revenue

Total
Small Customer Renewable Renewable Large Customer Renewable Renewable Renewable

Group Portfolio Portfolio Group Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
kWh Standard Standard kWh Standard Standard Standard

Deliveries Adder Revenue Deliveries Adder Revenue Revenue
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

February 2009 32,144,110 $000199 $63,967 17,190,923 $000199 $34,210 $98,177

March 32,179,464 $0.00199 $64,037 18,622,007 $000199 $37,058 $101,095

April 27,998,822 $0.00199 $55,718 17,777,829 $000199 $35,378 $91,096

May 28,070,945 $000205 $57,545 19,549,953 $000149 $29,129 $86,675

June 27,270,192 $000205 $55,904 18,828,588 $000149 $28,055 $83,958

July 25,185,786 $0.00205 $51,631 26,157,356 $000149 $38,974 $90,605

August 20,330,221 $000205 $41,677 33,988,213 $0.00205 $69,676 $111,353

September 17,919,971 $000205 $36,736 29,123,432 $000205 $59,703 $96,439

October 17,312,300 $0.00205 $35,490 29,084,684 $0.00205 $59,624 $95,114

November 16,232,995 $0.00191 $31,005 29,366,345 $000188 $55,209 $86,214

December 17,944,658 $000191 $34,274 35,309,735 $0.00188 $66,382 $100,657

January 2010

Total $1,041,382

(a) Monthly Energy Service Revenue Report - CR97987A
(b) Approved RPS Adder
(c) Column (a) x Column (b)
(d) Monthly Energy Service Revenue Report - CR97987A
(e) Approved RPS Adder
(f) Column (d) x Column (e)
(g) Column (c) + Column (f)


